W BAKELS

BAKERY INGREDIENTS SINCE 1904

MUESLI SLICE

INGREDIENTS

Group 1

BAKELS FINO BRAN MUFFIN MIX
Water

Eggs

Honey

Sultanas

METHOD

www.nzbakels.co.nz

CATEGORY

Slices

1.600
0.700
0.250
0.200
0.300
Total Weight: 3.050

Line one standard size baking tray with sweet pastry Recipe No. R520a. Spread with NZB APRICOT JAM SPREAD. Mix
the above recipe and spread. Finally sprinkle with chopped nuts. Bake at 175;C (350iF) for approximately 20 minutes.


https://www.nzbakels.co.nz/recipe-category/slices-3/

