

## **MUESLI SLICE**

# CATEGORY

Slices

### **INGREDIENTS**

#### Group 1

Ingredient	KG
BAKELS FINO BRAN MUFFIN MIX	1.600
Water	0.700
Eggs	0.250
Honey	0.200
Sultanas	0.300
	Total Weight: 3.050

### **METHOD**

Line one standard size baking tray with sweet pastry Recipe No. R520a. Spread with NZB APRICOT JAM SPREAD. Mix the above recipe and spread. Finally sprinkle with chopped nuts. Bake at  $175_i$ C ( $350_i$ F) for approximately 20 minutes.